
1 Name of Procuring Agency: AVIATION CITY PAKISTAN PRIVATE LIMITED (ACPPL)

2 Method of Procurement Single Stage-Two Envelop

3 Title of Procurement

4 Tender Inquiry No.: ACPPL/PROJ002A-AE-01/2023

5 PPRA Ref. No. (TSE): TS514491E

6 Date & Time of Bid Closing 25/07/2023 & 1400 Hrs

7 Date & Time of Bid Opening 25/07/2023 & 1430 Hrs (Technical) and 15/08/2023 & 1100 Hrs (Financial)

8 No of Bids Received: 14

9 Criteria for Bid Evaluation Technically qualified & compliant with bidding requirements

10 Details of Bid(s) Evaluation: 

Technical Financial 

M/s Dalien Qualified Qualified 39,226,032.00                      1st lowest bidder

M/s Osama Qualified Qualified 43,150,490.93                      2nd lowest bidder

M/s Engineering Aura Rejected - - -

M/s S & A Enterprises Rejected - - -

M/s Jeffrays Partial Kit Rejected - - -

M/s Dalien Qualified Qualified 1,099,288.00                        1st lowest bidder

M/s S & A Enterprises Qualified Qualified 1,114,657.31                        2nd lowest bidder

M/s Jeffrays Qualified Qualified 1,297,081.96                        3rd lowest bidder

M/s Osama Qualified Qualified 1,434,081.38                        4th lowest bidder

M/s Welkin Qualified Qualified 1,468,743.17                        5th lowest bidder

M/s Avia Across Qualified Qualified 1,486,800.00                        6th lowest bidder

M/s Mubashir Enterprises Qualified Qualified 1,631,232.00                        7th lowest bidder

M/s KWK Qualified Qualified 1,775,026.80                        8th lowest bidder

M/s Nextek Services Rejected  - -  -

M/s S & A Enterprises Qualified Qualified 9,583,540.01                        1st lowest bidder

M/s Dalien Qualified Qualified 10,429,194.00                      2nd lowest bidder 

M/s Osama Qualified Qualified 11,308,072.16                      3rd lowest bidder

M/s Avia Across Qualified Qualified 11,618,954.37                      4th lowest bidder

M/s KWK Qualified Qualified 17,343,693.10                      5th lowest bidder

M/s Welkin Qualified Qualified 20,398,926.21                      6th lowest bidder

M/s Jeffrays Partial Kit Rejected  - -  -

Kit No 3

Complete Kit
1 M/s S & A Enterprises

Kit No 1

Complete Kit

1 M/s Dalien

Kit No 2 Complete Kit 1 M/s Dalien

EVALUATION REPORT   :   ACPPL/PROJ002A-AE-01/2023

(As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

PROCUREMENT OF MISC ELECTRONICS, RF & ICT ITEMS

Name of Bidder Kit No Item S No as per Bid Doc Qty

Marks

Evaluated Cost (Included GST)

Rule/Regulation/SBD*/Policy/ Basis for 

Rejection / Acceptance as per Rule 35 of PP 

Rules, 2004. (Add Columns if Required)

 Most Advantageous / Lowest 

Evaluated Bidder



M/s Dalien Qualified Qualified 17,643,360.00                      1st lowest bidder

M/s Avia Across Qualified Qualified 22,186,921.68                      2nd lowest bidder 

M/s Welkin Qualified Qualified 28,259,281.92                      3rd lowest bidder

M/s Engineering Aura Qualified Qualified 30,937,145.60                      4th lowest bidder

M/s Osama Qualified Qualified 37,651,677.42                      5th lowest bidder

M/s S & A Enterprises Qualified Rejected -
Due to extended timelines upto 18 to 22 

Months

M/s Jeffrays Rejected  - -  -

M/s Nextek Services Rejected  - -  -

M/s S & A Enterprises Qualified Qualified 6,874,999.78                        1st lowest bidder

M/s Mubashir Enterprises Qualified Qualified 7,913,670.00                        2nd lowest bidder

M/s Avia Across Qualified Qualified 8,956,594.71                        3rd lowest bidder

M/s Osama Qualified Qualified 10,135,214.70                      4th lowest bidder

M/s Jeffrays Qualified Qualified 10,408,343.40                      5th lowest bidder

M/s Nextek Services Qualified Qualified 11,971,032.74                      6th lowest bidder

M/s Engineering Aura Qualified Qualified 13,694,681.16                      7th lowest bidder

M/s Dalien Qualified Qualified 14,042,000.00                      8th lowest bidder

M/s KWK Qualified Qualified 15,924,318.30                      9th lowest bidder

M/s S & A Enterprises Qualified Qualified 6,399,999.04                        1st lowest bidder

M/s Avia Across Qualified Qualified 8,209,923.75                        2nd lowest bidder

M/s Osama Qualified Qualified 9,290,287.50                        3rd lowest bidder

M/s Jeffrays Qualified Qualified 9,567,558.00                        4th lowest bidder

M/s Nextek Services Qualified Qualified 11,167,602.60                      5th lowest bidder

M/s Engineering Aura Qualified Qualified 11,323,221.00                      6th lowest bidder

M/s Mubashir Enterprises Qualified Qualified 11,454,850.00                      7th lowest bidder

M/s KWK Qualified Qualified 12,828,529.30                      8th lowest bidder

M/s Dalien Qualified Qualified 13,216,000.00                      9th lowest bidder

M/s Osama Qualified Qualified 2,998,970.00                        1st lowest bidder

M/s Dalien Qualified Qualified 3,280,400.00                        2nd lowest bidder

M/s Welkin Qualified Qualified 3,662,644.48                        3rd lowest bidder

M/s S & A Enterprises Rejected  - -  -

M/s Dalien Qualified Qualified 4,554,800.00                        1st lowest bidder

M/s S & A Enterprises Qualified Qualified 6,185,088.00                        2nd lowest bidder

M/s Jeffrays Qualified Qualified 6,485,065.24                        3rd lowest bidder

M/s KWK Qualified Qualified 9,537,940.00                        4th lowest bidder

M/s Osama Qualified Qualified 18,546,673.60                      5th lowest bidder

M/s Nextek Services Qualified Qualified 19,554,889.20                      6th lowest bidder

Kit No 6

S No 1 2 M/s Osama

S No 2 2 M/s Dalien

Kit No 5

S No 1 1 M/s S & A Enterprises

S No 2 1 M/s S & A Enterprises

Kit No 4

Complete Kit

1 M/s Dalien

Partial Kit



M/s Osama Qualified Qualified 695,500.26                           1st lowest bidder

M/s Dalien Qualified Qualified 708,000.00                           2nd lowest bidder

M/s Mubashir Enterprises Qualified Qualified 768,652.00                           3rd lowest bidder

M/s Nextek Services Qualified Qualified 814,333.34                           4th lowest bidder

M/s S & A Enterprises Rejected  - -  -

M/s Dalien Qualified Qualified 1,037,220.00                        1st lowest bidder

M/s Avia Across Qualified Qualified 1,057,162.00                        2nd lowest bidder

M/s Osama Qualified Qualified 1,245,843.86                        3rd lowest bidder

M/s Nextek Services Qualified Qualified 1,298,162.84                        4th lowest bidder

M/s S & A Enterprises Qualified Qualified 1,371,998.98                        5th lowest bidder

M/s Jeffrays Qualified Qualified 1,391,065.42                        6th lowest bidder

M/s Engineering Aura Qualified Qualified 1,554,201.60                        7th lowest bidder

M/s Welkin Qualified Qualified 1,767,379.46                        8th lowest bidder

M/s KWK Qualified Qualified 1,859,090.00                        9th lowest bidder

M/s S & A Enterprises Qualified Qualified 1,914,999.58                        1st lowest bidder

M/s Dalien Qualified Qualified 1,942,280.00                        2nd lowest bidder

M/s Osama Qualified Qualified 2,607,800.00                        3rd lowest bidder

M/s Avia Across Qualified Qualified 2,843,505.00                        4th lowest bidder

M/s Jeffrays Qualified Qualified 2,899,260.00                        5th lowest bidder

M/s Engineering Aura Qualified Qualified 4,530,605.28                        6th lowest bidder

M/s Dalien Qualified Qualified 2,643,200.00                        1st lowest bidder

M/s S & A Enterprises Qualified Qualified 2,927,020.68                        2nd lowest bidder

M/s Engineering Aura Qualified Qualified 4,107,669.68                        3rd lowest bidder

M/s Osama Qualified Qualified 4,121,041.16                        4th lowest bidder

M/s Welkin Qualified Qualified 4,257,515.52                        5th lowest bidder

M/s KWK Qualified Qualified 4,502,231.00                        6th lowest bidder

M/s Nextek Services Qualified Qualified 5,120,416.48                        7th lowest bidder

M/s Jeffrays Rejected  - -  -

M/s Mubashir Enterprises Rejected  - -  -

2 M/s Dalien

Kit No 6

S No 3 1 M/s Osama

S No 4 1 M/s Dalien

S No 5 1 M/s S & A Enterprises

S No 6



M/s S & A Enterprises Qualified Qualified 3,431,996.96                        1st lowest bidder

M/s Dalien Qualified Qualified 3,865,680.00                        2nd lowest bidder

M/s Jeffrays Qualified Qualified 4,905,547.92                        3rd lowest bidder

M/s Avia Across Qualified Qualified 5,110,726.32                        4th lowest bidder

M/s Osama Qualified Qualified 5,272,971.60                        5th lowest bidder

M/s Intech Qualified Qualified 5,451,600.00                        6th lowest bidder

M/s Engineering Aura Qualified Qualified 6,079,426.08                        7th lowest bidder

M/s Nextek Services Qualified Qualified 6,173,939.36                        8th lowest bidder

M/s KWK Qualified Qualified 17,782,600.00                      9th lowest bidder

M/s S & A Enterprises Qualified Qualified 3,875,107.02                        1st lowest bidder

M/s Dalien Qualified Qualified 4,189,000.00                        2nd lowest bidder

M/s Jeffrays Qualified Qualified 5,423,355.52                        3rd lowest bidder

M/s KWK Qualified Qualified 7,274,700.00                        4th lowest bidder

M/s Osama Qualified Qualified 10,420,462.39                      5th lowest bidder

M/s Nextek Services Qualified Qualified 14,711,142.60                      6th lowest bidder

M/s Engineering Aura Qualified Qualified 66,919,980.64                      7th lowest bidder

M/s Intech Rejected  - -  -

M/s Dalien Qualified Qualified 1,227,200.00                        1st lowest bidder

M/s S & A Enterprises Qualified Qualified 1,375,998.00                        2nd lowest bidder

M/s Jeffrays Qualified Qualified 1,587,633.36                        3rd lowest bidder

M/s KWK Qualified Qualified 3,071,540.00                        4th lowest bidder

M/s Nextek Services Rejected  - -  -

M/s Mubashir Enterprises Rejected  - -  -

M/s Intech Rejected  - -  -

M/s Dalien Qualified Qualified 266,680.00                           1st lowest bidder

M/s Jeffrays Qualified Qualified 345,591.32                           2nd lowest bidder

M/s Osama Qualified Qualified 460,354.93                           3rd lowest bidder

M/s S & A Enterprises Rejected  - -  -

M/s Nextek Services Rejected  - -  -

M/s KWK Rejected  - -  -

M/s Mubashir Enterprises Rejected  - -  -

M/s Intech Rejected  - -  -

Kit No 6

S No 7 4 M/s S & A Enterprises

S No 8 1 M/s S & A Enterprises

S No 9 2 M/s Dalien

S No 10 2 M/s Dalien



M/s M3 Traders Qualified Qualified 6,469,350.00                        1st lowest bidder

M/s Mega Bits Qualified Qualified 6,817,863.00                        2nd lowest bidder

M/s IK Enterprises Qualified Qualified 8,075,625.00                        3rd lowest bidder

M/s Intech Qualified Qualified 8,301,300.00                        4th lowest bidder

M/s Osama Qualified Qualified 8,646,662.40                        5th lowest bidder

M/s S & A Enterprises Rejected  - -  -

M/s Avia Across Rejected  - -  -

M/s Mega Bits Qualified Qualified 828,360.00                           1st lowest bidder

M/s M3 Traders Qualified Qualified 955,800.00                           2nd lowest bidder

M/s Osama Qualified Qualified 3,133,324.80                        3rd lowest bidder

M/s S & A Enterprises Rejected  - -  -

M/s Avia Across Rejected  - -  -

M/s Mega Bits Qualified Qualified 922,701.00                           1st lowest bidder

M/s Osama Qualified Qualified 1,124,162.40                        2nd lowest bidder

M/s S & A Enterprises Rejected  -  -  -

M/s Avia Across Rejected  -  -  -

M/s Mega Bits Qualified Qualified 113,575.00                           1st lowest bidder

M/s Osama Qualified Qualified 120,964.16                           2nd lowest bidder

M/s M3 Traders Qualified Qualified 142,072.00                           3rd lowest bidder

M/s Jeffrays Qualified Qualified 144,963.00                           4th lowest bidder

M/s KWK Qualified Qualified 202,075.00                           5th lowest bidder

M/s S & A Enterprises Qualified Qualified 214,999.54                           6th lowest bidder

M/s IK Enterprises Qualified Qualified 226,855.00                           7th lowest bidder

M/s Nextek Services Rejected  -  -  -

M/s Intech Rejected  -  -  -

M/s Jeffrays Qualified Qualified 579,852.00                           1st lowest bidder

M/s S & A Enterprises Qualified Qualified 667,999.18                           2nd lowest bidder

M/s Mega Bits Qualified Qualified 693,250.00                           3rd lowest bidder

M/s Osama Qualified Qualified 701,498.20                           4th lowest bidder

M/s M3 Traders Qualified Qualified 852,904.00                           5th lowest bidder

M/s Engineering Aura Qualified Qualified 979,075.50                           6th lowest bidder

M/s KWK Qualified Qualified 1,576,185.00                        7th lowest bidder

M/s Intech Qualified Qualified 1,911,600.00                        8th lowest bidder

M/s M3 Traders Qualified Qualified 1,020,582.00                        1st lowest bidder

M/s Osama Qualified Qualified 1,031,952.48                        2nd lowest bidder

M/s S & A Enterprises Qualified Qualified 1,064,998.38                        3rd lowest bidder

S No 4 1 M/s Mega Bits

S No 5 1 M/s Jeffrays

Kit No 7

S No 1 15 M/s M3 Traders

S No 2 30 M/s Mega Bits

S No 3 15 M/s Mega Bits

S No 6 3 M/s M3 Traders



Kit No
Item S No as per Bid 

Doc
Qty

Evaluated Cost 

(Incl all Taxes)

Kit No 1 Complete Kit 1 39,226,032.00      

Kit No 2 Complete Kit 1 1,099,288.00        

Kit No 3 Complete Kit 1 9,583,540.01        

Kit No 4 Complete Kit 1 17,643,360.00      

S No 1 1 6,874,999.78        

S No 2 1 6,399,999.04        

S No 1 2 2,998,970.00        

S No 2 2 4,554,800.00        

S No 3 1 695,500.26           

S No 4 1 1,037,220.00        

S No 5 1 1,914,999.58        

S No 6 2 2,643,200.00        

S No 7 4 3,431,996.96        

S No 8 1 3,875,107.02        

S No 9 2 1,227,200.00        

S No 10 2 266,680.00           

S No 1 15 6,469,350.00        

S No 2 30 828,360.00           

S No 3 15 922,701.00           

S No 4 1 113,575.00           

S No 5 1 579,852.00           

S No 6 3 1,020,582.00        

11. Lowest / most advantegeous evaluated Bidders:-

(a) Delivery period but not later than 03 Months after

signing of the Letter of Acceptance (LoA) by the

supplier unless otherwise specified for any particular

item(s) at the time of siging of LoA as per clause 12 of

the tender doc.

(b) Terms & condition as per tender doc & tech

specifications are binding.

(c) Prices are final and cannot be increased at time of

LoA / contract or after signing of LoA / contract.

(d) The quotation must be valid for 90 days from the

date of opening of technical bid. 

Important Note for Bidders

(IMRAN HAFEEZ ABBASI)

Dir Sensors

Sensors Div, NASTP

Date:-   04  Sep 23

M/s S & A Enterprises is the lowest

bidder
M/s S & A Enterprises is the lowest

bidder

M/s Dalien is the lowest bidder

M/s Dalien is the lowest bidder

 Most Advantageous Bidder

M/s Dalien is the lowest bidder

M/s Dalien is the lowest bidder

M/s S & A Enterprises is the lowest

bidder

M/s Dalien is the lowest bidder

Kit No 7

M/s M3 Traders is the lowest bidder

M/s Mega Bits is the lowest bidder

M/s Mega Bits is the lowest bidder

M/s Mega Bits is the lowest bidder

M/s Jeffrays is the lowest bidder

Kit No 5

M/s S & A Enterprises is the lowest

bidder

M/s S & A Enterprises is the lowest

bidder

Kit No 6

M/s Osama is the lowest bidder

M/s Dalien is the lowest bidder

M/s Osama is the lowest bidder

M/s Dalien is the lowest bidder

M/s S & A Enterprises is the lowest

bidder

M/s Dalien is the lowest bidder

M/s M3 Traders is the lowest bidder


